
FACILITIES SUPPORT SERVICES 
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM 

(KCTCS) 
 

Request for Bid No. RFB-26-017  

Jefferson CTC Southwest 
Switchgear 

Jefferson CTC 

Louisville, KY  

Opened: January 8, 2026, 2:00 PM ET, ET 

Account No. JCTC30025 

 

Project Estimate: $303,120.00 

 
OFFICIAL BID TAB  

 

BIDDER LUMP SUM BID AMOUNT 
 

 
1. K&B Electrical Services  $               398,500.00  
2. Aequitas Power Company Non-Responsive 
3.   
4.   
5.   
6.   
7.   
8.   

 

 
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

 
This is to certify that the above is a true and exact copy of the tabulation of bids received on the above referenced 
project, that same was advertised in the manner and form prescribed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, 
and the rules and regulations of the Kentucky Community & Technical College System; that sealed competitive bids 
were received and publicly opened and read aloud on the hour and date prescribed in this advertisement. 

 
Brandon Carlson, Director of Capital Construction  

 


	FACILITIES SUPPORT SERVICES

